charges
etc till the date of payment and/ or realisation.

Sr.
No. Name of Borrower(s) Outstanding Dues

Date of
Demand
Notice

Date of
Possession Description of Immovable Property(ies)/ Secured Asset(s)

1 Mr. Smruti Ranjan
Biswal

(Borrower)

Rs.61,67,193/-
(Rupees Sixty One Lakhs
Sixty Seven Thousand

One Hundred and Ninety
Three Only)

dues as on 31-JAN-2022*

All that piece and parcel of Villa on Plot No.93, admeasuring about 200 sq.yds., along
with construction having a total built-area of 1940 sft or 180.23 Sq.mtrs., (built-up area
1807 sft or 167.87 Sq.mtrs + terrace area 133 sft or 12.35 Sq.mtrs) in the project known

[...]

Disrict now under Alwal Mandal, Medchal-Malkajgiri District and Bounded on: North:
Villa No.94, South: 30' wide road, East: 30' wide road, West: Villa No.104.

23-FEB-2022 24-JAN-2026
(Symbolic
Possession)

2 Mr. Yellugari Rajender
(Borrower)

Mrs. Yellugari Anitha
(Co-Borrower)

Rs.29,78,043/-
(Rupees Twenty Nine
Lakhs Seventy Eight
Thousand and Forty

Three Only)
dues as on 30-APR-2025*

All that the existing R.C.C. Roofed House with Open Place, bearing G.P. No.(7-9)
(Constructed on open Plot No.10 of GP.L.P. No.39/84), situated at Borgaon (P) Village,
Mandal Mugpal, Dist. Nizamabad, within the Grampanchayat Limits of Borgaon (P)

[...]

KUNAPAREDDI NAGESWARARAO (BORROWER), KUNAPAREDDI BHAGYA SESHA SRI LAKSHMI (CO-
BORROWER) D No 17-26/8 Udatha Vari Veedhi Dowleswaram Rajahmundry Rural Landmark -Nr Old Govt Hospital
Rajahmundry Andhra Pradesh Pin Code - 533125.
Lan No: LRAJSTH0000011975 Loan Agreement Date: 25-11-2015
Loan Amount: Rs.12,05,000/- (Rupees Twelve Lakh Five Thousand Only)

Demand Notice Date:- 20-10-2025 NPA Date: 04-08-2025
Amount Due In Rs.12,50,268.39/- (Rupees Twelve Lakh Fifty Thousand Two Hundred Sixty Eight And Thirty Nine Paisa
Only) due and payable as on 20/10/2025 together with further interest from 21/10/2025.

Symbolic /Constructive Possession Date: 23-01-2026
SCHEDULE OF THE PROPERTY:- All The Part And Parcel Bearing Two Bed Room Flat, In Third Floor Of "Sri

[...]

Name and Address of the Borrower, Co Borrower Guarantor Loan Account No. And Loan Amount:-
ADDALA DURGA KAMACHARYULU (BORROWER), SAI LAXMI ADDALA (CO-BORROWER) D.No: 10-7-34/1,
Rangreeju Street, Rajahmundry Rajahmundry 533101
Lan No: LRAJSTH0000063515 Loan Agreement Date: 28-12-2018
Loan Amount: Rs.18,25,000/- (Rupees Eighteen Lakh Twenty Five Thousand Only)

Demand Notice Date:- 21-10-2025 NPA Date: 04-08-2025
Amount Due In Rs.16,23,504.46/- (Rupees Sixteen Lakh Twenty Three Thousand Five Hundred Four and Forty Six Paise
Only) due and payable as on 21/10/2025 together with further interest from 22/10/2025

Symbolic /Constructive Possession Date: 23-01-2026
SCHEDULE OF THE PROPERTY:- All That Piece And Parcel Of Property situated at East Godavari District,